

Press Office Ph. +39 06 32473313 Fax +39 06 32657170

finmeccanica.com ufficiostampa@finmeccanica.com

PRESS RELEASE

Rome, 12 September 2014

FINMECCANICA

Finmeccanica, for the fifth consecutive year, in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indexes World and Europe

Fifth consecutive endorsement on sustainability for Finmeccanica. Also for 2014-2015, in fact, Company has been admitted to the Dow Jones Sustainability Indexes World and Europe (DJSI), which reward the behaviors of the companies most committed to sustainability themes on specific Environmental, Social and Governance criteria.

Beside Finmeccanica, just four other A&DS companies admitted to the Dow Jones Sustainability Indexes World. Three in total, the Italian Company too, admitted to the Dow Jones Sustainability Index Europe.

In light of these results, according to Mauro Moretti, CEO and General Manager, "Finmeccanica Group confirms its capability to compete and distinguish itself among the biggest international players, in macroeconomic international scenario more and more challenging. With this new prestigious international award, Finmeccanica demonstrates that Sustainability issues represent an important reference for the future development of the Group."